Union County

Board of Supervisors

300 N. Pine Street Suite 10

Creston, |IA 50801

Phone: 641-782-1701
Fax: 641-782-1709
Website: unioncountyiowa.org

AGENDA

Dennis Brown - Chair
2021 240th St.
Shannon City, |A 50861
641-340-1098
djbl@mchsi.com

Rick Friday — Vice Chair
3135 135th St.

Lorimor, 1A 50149
641-344-9130
friday@grm.net

Ron Riley

1345 190th St.

Creston, |A 50801
641-782-0758
ronriley1977@gmail.com

THE UNION COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION, MONDAY, JULY 29, 2019 AT
9:00 AM IN THE BOARD ROOM IN THE UNION COUNTY COURTHOUSE.

9:00 AM
9:05 AM

9:10 AM

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:00AM

10:15 AM

Adjournment

Call the meeting to order; approve the agenda; approve the Minutes from the last meeting

Open Forum

Kendalyn Huff and Jana Daily, CARE Coordinators -
e Quarterly CARE Report

Jennifer Mitchell-
e Discuss Grants

Mindy Schaefer, Union County Assessor-
¢ Homestead, Military and BPTC Allowances and Disallowances

Katie Carlton, Union County Recorder-
o Recorder Quarterly Report

Zach Gunsolley, Union County Engineer-
e Maintenance Activity Report



